CITY OF MARTINSVILLE 55 W CUMBERLAND PO BOX 340 MARTINSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62442 217-382-4323

217-382-4726

EMAIL: martinsvillecity@fairpoint.net WEBSITE: martinsvilleil.com

Mayor: Herman Davidson Clerk: Jana Spires Treasurer: Terri Connelly

CITY COUNCIL MEETING Wednesday, July 12, 2023 7:00pm **At City Hall 55 W Cumberland Street** Martinsville, IL 62442

Call to order **Prayer** Pledge Roll Call

Public Comments:

Approval of Minutes:

June 14

- 1. Consideration & Action June 2023 bills payable July 2023
- 2. Consideration & Action on Treasurer's report as presented
- 3. Consideration & Action on Direct Deposit Module
- 4. Consideration & Action on 2nd police officer
- 5. Consideration & Action on Ordinance 2023-7-1 entitled "An Ordinance **Concerning a Payment Via Portal**"

Jana Spires City Clerk

State Law requires that the Municipal Agenda must be posted 48 hours before meeting time. Items to be voted on must be on the Posted Agenda